of closing, three regional sports television networks (the "RSNs") and $465 million in cash. The shares of DirecTV received by Liberty represent an approximate 41%
ownership interest, and Liberty will account for DirecTV as an equity affiliate.

   The following unaudited condensed pro forma combined balance sheet of Liberty dated as of December 31, 2007 assumes that the News Corporation Exchange
Transaction had been completed as of such date. The following unaudited condensed pro forma combined statement of operations of Liberty for the year ended December 31,
2007 assumes that the News Corporation Exchange Transaction had been completed as of January 1, 2007. The unaudited pro forma results do not purport to be indicative of
the results that would have been obtained if the News Corporation Exchange Transaction had been completed as of such date. The unaudited condensed pro forma combined
statement of operations has been presented before giving effect to the non-recurring gain recognized on the News Corporation Exchange Transaction.

F-43

Liberty Media Corporation and Subsidiaries
Condensed Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2007
(unaudited)

Liberty historical

News Corporation
Subsidiary historical

Pro forma
adjustments

Liberty pro
forma

amounts in millions

Assets
Cash  $ 3,135 465 — 3,600
Other current assets   3,174 39 — 3,213
Cost investments   17,569 — (10,647)(2) 6,922
Equity investments   1,817 7,451 4,192  (2) 13,460
Property and equipment, net   1,351 2 — 1,353
Intangible assets not subject to amortization   10,543 138 113  (2) 10,851
   57  (3)
Intangible assets subject to amortization, net   3,863 11 142  (2) 4,016
Other assets   4,197 38 — 4,235

 Total assets  $ 45,649 8,144 (6,143) 47,650

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities  $ 3,474 7 — 3,481
Long-term debt   11,524 — — 11,524
Deferred tax liabilities   8,458 211 (1,585)(1) 7,076
   (211)(2)
   1,937  (2)
   57  (3)
   (1,791)(4)
Other liabilities   1,741 — — 1,741

 Total liabilities   25,197 218 (1,593) 23,822

Minority interest   866 — — 866
Stockholders' equity   19,586 7,926 (2,585)(1) 22,962
   4,170  (1)
   (7,926)(2)
   1,791  (4)

 Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 45,649 8,144 (6,143) 47,650

F-44

Liberty Media Corporation and Subsidiaries
Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2007
(unaudited)

Liberty historical

News Corporation
Subsidiary historical

Pro forma
adjustments

Liberty pro
forma

amounts in millions,
except per share amounts

Revenue  $ 9,423 215 —  9,638
Cost of sales   (4,921) — —  (4,921)
Operating expenses   (1,843) (161) —  (2,004)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (1,023) (16) —  (1,039)
Depreciation and amortization   (675) (2) (10)(5)  (687)
Impairment of long-lived assets   (223) — —  (223)

 Operating income   738 36 (10)  764

Interest expense   (641) — —  (641)
Dividend and interest income   321 — (57)(6)  264
Share of earnings of affiliates, net   22 486 (158)(7)  350
Gains on dispositions of assets, net   646 — —  646
Other income, net   1,235 (4) —  1,231

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and
minority interest   2,321 518 (225)  2,614

Income tax expense   (321) (207) 90  (8)  (438)
Minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries   (35) — —  (35)

 Earnings from continuing operations  $ 1,965 311 (135)  2,141

Earnings from continuing operations:
 Liberty Capital common stock  $ 1,524   1,700
 Liberty Interactive common stock   441   441

  $ 1,965   2,141

Basic earnings from continuing operations per common share:
 Series A and Series B Liberty Capital common stock  $ 11.55   $ 12.88
 Series A and Series B Liberty Interactive common stock  $ .70   $ .70